11/30/2023 508256820 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8304012

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
JAMES W. JENKINS			06/15/2021
JESSE J. JERABEK			06/20/2021
DAVID BAYLESS			10/06/2020
I. DANIEL SMITH			06/17/2021
ASHLEY POTEET			09/23/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: TE	CHTRON	IIC CORDLESS GP	
Street Address: 100		ATION WAY	
City: AN	DERSON	١	
State/Country: SC	UTH CAR	ROLINA	
Postal Code: 290	621		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Tot	al: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	18328450		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
)277-0656	
Correspondence will be se	nt to the	e-mail address first; if that is u	
Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov	nt to the ided; if ti	e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s	
<i>Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov</i> Phone:	nt to the ided; if ti 414-2	e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s e 271-6560	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov Phone: Email:	nt to the rided; if tl 414-2 MKE	e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be so 271-6560 IPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.CO	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be set using a fax number, if prov Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	nt to the ided; if tl 414-2 MKE MICH	e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be so 271-6560 IPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.CO HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	nt to the ided; if ti 414-2 MKE MICH 790 I	<i>e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 271-6560 IPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.CO HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP N. WATER STREET	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be set using a fax number, if prov Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	nt to the rided; if ti 414-2 MKE MICI 790 I SUIT	e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be so 271-6560 IPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.CO HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	nt to the ided; if ti 414-2 MKE MICH 790 I SUIT MILV	<i>e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 271-6560 IPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.CO HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP N. WATER STREET	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	nt to the ided; if ti 414-2 MKE MICH 790 I SUIT MILV	<i>e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 271-6560 IPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.CO HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP N. WATER STREET E 2500 VAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	nt to the ided; if ti 414-2 MKE MICH 790 I SUIT MILV	<i>e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 271-6560 IPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.CO HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP N. WATER STREET E 2500 VAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB NAME OF SUBMITTER:	nt to the ided; if ti 414-2 MKE MICH 790 I SUIT MILV	<i>e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 271-6560 IPDOCKET@MICHAELBEST.CO HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP N. WATER STREET TE 2500 VAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 020872-5785-US02 JANET P. HABINA	ent via US Mail.

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

Pursuant to my/our obligation to **TECHTRONIC CORDLESS GP** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Nevada company having its principal place of business at:

100 Innovation Way Anderson, SC 29621

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

l/we:

James W. Jenkins 238 Butler Road Williamston, SC 29697

Jesse J. Jerabek 109 Green Ridge Drive Easley, SC 29642

David Bayless

I. Daniel Smith 102 Hardale Lane Greenville, SC 29607

Brent N. Gregorich 134 Coppermine Drive Easley, SC 29642

Ashley Poteet 15 Jay Street Greenville, SC 29601

Yun Biao BAI

No.2 Hujing Road Houjie Town Dongguan City, Guangdong Province China

De Xiang JIN

No.2 Hujing Road Houjie Town Dongguan City, Guangdong Province China Yan Jun ZHANG No.2 Hujing Road Houjie Town Dongguan City, Guangdong Province China

confirm my/our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "**ROTARY TOOL**" for which I/we filed United States Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application No. 16/876,821 on May 18, 2020 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application") (Attorney Docket No. 020872-5785-US01);

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application, and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. utility patent application.

I/We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of my/our application after execution of this Assignment.

I/We hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

06/15/2021 Date	James W. Jenkins
Date	Jesse J. Jerabek
Date	David Bayless
Date	I. Daniel Smith
Date	Brent N. Gregorich
Date	Ashley Poteet
Date	Yun Biao BAI
Date	De Xiang JIN
Date	Yan Jun ZHANG

James W. Jenkins
Jesse Jessek
David Bayless
I. Daniel Smith
Brent N. Gregorich
Ashley Poteet
Yun Biao BAI
De Xiang JIN
Yan Jun ZHANG

020872-5785-US01 PTG 4427 PUS 3 of 3

Date	James L. Jenkins
Date	Jesse J. Jerabek
<u>10/6/2020</u> Date	David Bayless
Date	I. Daniel Smith
Date	Brent N. Gregorich
Date	Ashley Poteet
Date	Yun Biao BAI
Date	De Xiang JIN
Date	Yan Jun ZHANG

Date	James W. Jenkins
Date	Jesse J. Jerabek
Date	David Bayless
6/17/2021 Date	DAniel Smith I. Daniel Smith
Date	Brent N. Gregorich
Date	Ashley Poteet
Date	Yun Biao BAI
Date	De Xiang JIN
Date	Yan Jun ZHANG

Date	-	James L. Jenkins
Date	-	Jesse J. Jerabek
Date	-	David Bayless
	_	
Date		I. Daniel Smith
Date	-	Brent N. Gregorich
9/23/2020 Date	-	Ashley Potest Ashley Roteet
Date	-	Yun Biao BAI
Date	-	De Xiang JIN
Date	-	Yan Jun ZHANG